BOOK 107 PAGE 991 FILED FOR RECORD

Skamaria co. **Wash**

eus Rip

GARY R. OLSON

FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF

CCT 15162 CF

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO

Ralph E. Root and Jean L. Root Name . Address 2554 N.E. 92nd Ave City. State. Zip Portland, Oregon 97220

1. PARTIES AND DATE. This Contract is entered into on.

and agreeing to pay that certain

FULL NOT LATER THAN N/A 19_____, 19_

AF#

ANY OPTIONAL PROVISION NOT INITIALED BY ALL PERSONS SIGNING THIS CONTRACT - -WHETHER INDIVIDUALLY OR AS AN OFFICER OR AGENT - - IS NOT A PART OF THIS CONTRACT.

REAL ESTATE CONTRACT (RESIDENTIAL SHORT FORM)

DECEMBER 18, 1987

between	RALPH E. ROOT AND JEAN L. ROOT, husband and wife	
		as "Seller" and
	LEWIS W. WILSON, a single man	4
		as "Buyer."
	ND LEGAL DESCRIPTION. Seller agrees to sell to Buyer and Buyer agrees cribed real estate in SKAMANIA Cou	es to purchase from Seller the unty, State of Washington:
_	LEGAL ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART THEREOF.	11741
		PAID 438.80 100 Depression of the part of
3. PERSO	NAL PROPERTY. Personal property, if any, included in the sale is as fo	ollows:
	NONE	
No part of t 4. (a)	he purchase price is attributed to personal property. PRICE. Buyer agrees to pay: \$ 32,000.00 Total Price Less (\$ 3,200.00) Down Payment Less (\$) Assumed Obligati	Registered · Indexed, the Indexed · Indexed · Final d On (s)
	Results in \$ 28,800.00 Amount Finance	d by Seller.
(b)	ASSUMED OBLIGATIONS. Buyer agrees to pay the above Assum	ed Opligation(s) by assuming

N/A

day of N/A, 19, N/A interest at the rate of her annum on the declining balance thereof; and a like amount on or before the

__ which is payable\$___

day of each and every N/A thereafter until paid in full.

Note: Fill in the date in the following two lines only if there is an early cash out date. NOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE, THE ENTIRE BALANCE OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST IS DUE IN

ANY ADDITIONAL ASSUMED OBLIGATIONS ARE INCLUDED IN ADDENDUM.

_dated N/A

Seller warrants the unpaid balance of said obligation is

... on or belore

(c) PAYMENT	OF AMOUNT FINANCED BY SELLER to pay the sum of \$ 28,800.00 as follows:
\$ <u>380.5</u>	9 or more at huyer's option on or before the 21st day of JANUARY
19 8 declining ba	interest from 12/21/87 at the rate of 10 % per annum on the lance thereof; and a like amount or more on or before the 21st day of each and every thereafter until paid in full.
Note: Fill NOTWITHSTANDING TH	in the date in the following two lines only if there is an early cash out date. IE ABOVE, THE ENTIRE BALANCE OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST IS DUE IN
FULL NOT LATER THAN	until paid in fulfare and then to principal. Payments shall be made 34 N.E. 92nd Ave, Portland, Oregon 97220
or such oth	er place as the Seller may hereafter indicate in writing.
doblination(s) Se	E PAYMENTS ON ASSUMED OBLIGATIONS. If Buyer fails to make any payments eller may give written notice to Buyer that unless Buyer makes the delinquent payment(s)
GGaan (IS) days Selle	er will make the payment(s), together with any late charge, additional interest, penalties, der of the assumed obligation(s). The 15-day period may be shortened to avoid the exercise of
	the assumed obligation. Ruver shall immediately after such payment by Sener Tennouise
Seller for the amount of such and attorneys' fees incurred	payment plus a late charge equal to five percent (5%) of the amount so paid plus all costs by Seller in connection with making such payment.
4 (a) ODI ICATIONS TO	RE PAID BY SELLER. The Seller agrees to continue to pay from payments received
hereunder the following ob full:	ligation, which obligation must be paid in full when Buyer pays the purchase price in
That certain None	dated N/A recorded as AF #
ANY ADDITIONAL C	BLIGATIONS TO BE PAID BY SELLER ARE INCLUDED IN ADDENDUM. ER PAID IN FULL. If the balance owed the Seller on the purchase price herein becomes
equal to the balances owed	on prior encumbrances being paid by Seller, Buyer will be deemed to have assumed said
encumbrances as of that da make no further payments t	te. Buyer shall thereafter make payments direct to the holders of said encumbrances and o Seller. Seller shall at that time deliver to Buyer a fulfi! ment deed in accordance with the
provisions of Paragraph 8.	ERTOMAKE PAYMENTS ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Seller fails to make any
mayments on any printenct	imbrance. Buyer may give written notice to Seller that unless Seiler makes the delinquent
and entraces accessed by the he	uyer will make the payments together with any late charge, additional interest, penalties, older of the prior encumbrance. The 15-day period may be shortened to avoid the exercise
of any remedy by the holder	rof the prior encumbrance. Buyer may deduct the amounts so paid plus a late charge of 5% any attorneys' fees and costs incurred by Buyer in connection with the delinquency from
normanic next becoming of	lue Seller on the purchase price. In the event Buyer makes such delinquent payments on ill have the right to make all payments due thereafter direct to the holder of such prior
annumbeance and deduct	the then balance owing on such prior encumbrance from the then balance owing on the
purchase price and reduce encumbrance as such pay	e periodic payments on the balance due Seller by the payments called for in such prior ments become due.
7. OTHER ENCUME	RANCES AGAINST THE PROPERTY. The property is subject to encumbrances sted tenancies, easements, restrictions and reservations in addition to the obligations
assumed by Buyer and the	obligations being paid by Seller:
	terms and conditions thereof for Pipeline easement disclosed by under Auditor's File No. 36991 2. Easement and the terms and
all the land of th	t to Din recorded Actober 76. 19/1 under Auditor Strie No. 140/0
1 1 11 - 1 0 0 0	3. Easement and the terms and conditions thereof for Private d by instrument recorded under Auditor's File No. 37926. 4.
Rights of the Sta	te of Washington in and to that portion of Said premises, it and
as imposed by ins Book 46, page 188	truments recorded under Auditor's File Au. 3/290, 3/041 and In
BOOK 40, page 100	
ANY ADDITIONAL NO	ON-MONETARY ENCUMBRANCES ARE INCLUDED IN ADDENDUM.
Waggary Deed in fulfill	DEED. Upon payment of all amounts due Seller, Seller agrees to deliver to Buyer a Statutory ment of this Contract. The covenants of warranty in said deed shall not apply to any
an sumbrances assumed l	by Buyer or to defects in title arising subsequent to the date of this Contract by, through or the Seller herein. Any personal property included in the sale shall be included in the
fulfillment deed.	
Buyer agrees to pay a late	If any payment on the purchase price is not made within ten (10) days after the date it is due, charge equal to 5% of the amount of such payment. Such late payment charge shall be in
addition to all other reme due shall be applied to t	dies available to Seller and the first amounts received from Buyer after such late charges are
IN NO ADVERSE EL	FFECT ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. Seller warrants that entry into this Contract will
not cause in any prior end (b) or (c) has been conso	cumbrance(a) a breach, (b) accelerated payments, or (c) an increased interest rate; unless (a), ented to by Buyer in writing.
or. December 21, Paragraph 7.	ayer is entitled to possession of the property from and after the date of this Contract, , 19 87, whichever is later, subject to any tenancies described in
A minkinka,	

- 12. TAXES, ASSESSMENTS AND UTILITY LIENS. Buyer agrees to pay by the date due all taxes and assessments becoming a lien against the property after the date of this Contract. Buyer may in good faith contest any such taxes or assessments so long as no forfeiture or sale of the property is threatened as the result of such contest. Buyer agrees to pay when due any utility charges which may become liens superior to Seller's interest under this Contract. If real estate taxes and penalties are assessed against the property subsequent to date of this Contract because of a change in use prior to the date of this Contract for Open Space. Farm, Agricultural or 1. ...per classifications approved by the County or because of a Senior Citizen's Declaration to Defer Property Taxes filed prior to the date of this Contract. Buyer may demand in writing payment of such taxes and penalties within 30 days. If payment is not made. Buyer may pay and deduct the amount thereof plus 5% penalty from the payments next becoming due Seller under the Contract.
- 13. INSURANCE. Buyer agrees to keep all buildings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured under fire and extended coverage policies in an amount not less than the balances owed on obligations assumed by Buyer plus the balance due Seller, or full insurable value, whichever is lower. All policies shall be held by the Seller and be in such companies as the Seller may approve and have loss payable first to any holders of underlying encumbrances, then to Seller as their interests may appear and then to Buyer. Buyer may within 30 days after loss negotiate a contract to substanially restore the premises to their condition before the loss. If the insurance proceeds are sufficient to pay the contract price for restoration or if the Buyer deposits in escrow any deficiency with instructions to apply the funds on the resortation contract, the property shall be restored unless the underlying encumbrances provide otherwise. Otherwise the amount collected under any insurance policy shall be applied upon any amounts due hereunder in such order as the Seller shall determine. In the event of forfeiture, all rights of Buyer in insurance policies then in force shall pass to Seller.
- 14. NONPAYMENT OF TAXES. INSURANCE AND UTILITIES CONSTITUTING LIENS. If Buyer fails to pay taxes or assessments, insurance premiums or utility charges constituting liens prior to Seller's interest under this Contract. Seller may pay such items and Buyer shall forthwith pay Seller the amount thereof plus a late charge of 5% of the amount thereof plus any costs and attorney's fees incurred in connection with making such payment.
- 15. CONDITION OF PROPERTY. Buyer accepts the property in its present condition and acknowledges that Seller, his agents and subagents have made no representation or warranty concerning the physical condition of the property or the uses to which it may be put other than as set forth herein. Buyer agrees to maintain the property in such condition as complies with all applicable laws.
- 16 RISK OF LOSS. Buyer shall bear the risk of loss for destruction or condemnation of the property. Any such loss shall not relieve Buyer from any of Buyer's obligations pursuant to this Contract.
- 17. WASTE. Buyer shall keep the property in good repair and shall not commit or suffer waste or willful damage to or destruction of the property. Buyer shall not remove commercial timber without the written consent of Seller.
- 18. AGRICULTURAL USE. If this property is to be used principally for agricultural purposes, Buyer agrees to conduct farm and livestock operations in accordance with good husbandry practices. In the event a forfeiture action is instituted, Buyer consents to Seller's entry on the premises to take any reasonable action to conserve soil, crops, trees and livestock.
- 19. CONDEMNATION. Seller and buyer may each appear as owners of an interest in the property in any action concerning condemnation of any part of the property. Buyer may within 30 days after condemnation and removal of improvements, negotiate a contract to substantially restore the premises to their condition before the removal. If the condemnation proceeds are sufficient to pay the contract price for restoration or if the Buyer deposits in escrow any deficiency with instructions to apply the funds on the restoration contract, the property shall be restored unless underlying encumbrances provide otherwise. Otherwise, proceeds of the award shall be applied in payment of the balance due on the purchase price, as Seller may direct.
- 20. DEFAULT. If the Buyer fails to observe or perform any term, covenant or condition of this Contract, Seller may:
 - (a) Suit for Installments. Sue for any delinquent periodic payment; or
- (b) Specific Performance. Sue for specific performance of any of Buyer's obligations pursuant to this Contract; or
- (c) Forfeit Buyer's Interest. Forfeit this Contract pursuant to Ch. 61.30, RCW, as it is presently enacted and may hereafter be amended. The effect of such forfeiture includes: (i) all right, title and interest in the property of the Buyer and all persons claiming through the Buyer shall be terminated; (ii) the Buyer's rights under the Contract shall be cancelled; (iii) all sums previously paid under the Contract shall belong to and be retained by the Seller or other person to whom paid and entitled thereto; (iv) all improvements made to and unharvested crops on the property shalf belong to the Seller; and (v) Buyer shall be required to surrender possession of the property, improvements, and unharvested crops to the Seller 10 days after the forfeiture.
- (d) Acceleration of Balance Due. Give Buyer written notice demanding payment of said delinquencies and payment of a late charge of 5% of the amount of such delinquent payments and payment of Seller's reasonable attorney's fees and costs incurred for services in preparing and sending such Notice and stating that if payment pursuant to said Notice is not received within thirty (30) days after the date said Notice is either deposited in the mail addressed to the Buyer or personally delivered to the Buyer, the entire balance owing, including interest, will become immediately due and payable. Seller may thereupon institute suit for payment of such balance, interest, late charge and reasonable attorneys' fees and costs.
- 21. RECEIVER. If Seller has instituted any proceedings specified in Paragraph 20 and Buyer is receiving rental or other income from the property, Buyer agrees that the appointment of a receiver for the property is necessary to protect Seller's interest.

22. BUYER'S REMEDY I condition of this Contract. I performance unless the brea	FOR SELLER'S DEFAU Buyer may, after 30 days' aches designated in said	written notice to Sell	bserve or perform ar ler, institute suit for	ny term, covenant or damages or specific
23. NON-WAIVER. Fails hereunder shall not be cons hereunder and shall not pre	ure of either party to in- trued as a waiver of stric judice any remedies as p	t performance therea	rmance of the other fter of all of the othe	party's obligations r party's obligations
	AND COSTS. In the eve	nt of any breach of the	s of service of notice	es and title searches.

Contract.	25. NOTICES. Notices shall be either p	personally served or shall be sent cer	rtified mail, return receipt requested and
or such other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. Notices shall be deemed given when served or mailed. Notice to Seller shall also be sent to any institution receiving payments on the Contract. 26. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of any obligations pursuant to this Contract. 27. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment, the provisions of this Contract shall be binding on the heirs, successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 28. OPTIONAL PROVISION SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer may substitute for any personal property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property office rature which Buyer owns free and clear of any encumbrances. Buyer hereby grants Seller a security interest all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property office rature which Buyer owns free and clear of any encumbrances. Buyer hereby grants Seller a security interest all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of the Uniform Commercial Code reflecting such security interest. 29. OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the improvements on the property without the prior written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells (c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts oconvey, sell, lease or assign, (f) crants an option to buy the property, (g) permits a foreiture or foreclosure or trustee or sheriffs sale of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract. Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price or declare the entities above action. A lease of its shand a years (including options renewals), transfer to a pour or child of Buyer, a transfer incident to a marria ge dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer binderian will not eable Seller to take the above action. A lease of its shand years (including options renewals), transfer to a pour	by regular first class may to buyer at -	•	and to Seller at
or such other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. Notices shall be deemed given when served or mailed. Notice to Seller shall also be sent to any institution receiving payments on the Contract. 26. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of any obligations pursuant to this Contract. 27. SUCCESSORS ANDASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment, the provisions of this Contract shall be binding on the heirs, successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 28. OPTIONAL PROVISION SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer may substitute for any personal property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of the nature which Buyer owns free and clear of any encumbrances. Buyer hereby grants Seller assecurity interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of the Uniform Commercial Code reflecting such security interest. 29. OPTIONAL PROVISION - ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the improvements on the property without the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be untreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 30. OPTIONAL PROVISION - DIEON SALE If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells of clicking of oreceived or trustee or sheriffs sale of any of the Buyer's interest in the property of this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price of declare the entities above action. A lease of test than 3 years (including options renewals), transfer to a spous or child of Buyer, a transfer incident to a marria ye dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities competing the Buyer is a corporation any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more or the outstanding inheritance will not enable Seller to take the above action		07000	
26. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of any obligations pursuant to this Contract. 26. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of any obligations pursuant to this Contract shall be binding on the heirs, successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 27. SUCCESSORS ANDASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment, the provisions of this Contract shall be binding on the heirs, successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 28. OPTIONAL PROVISION - SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer may substitute for any personal property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of like nature which Buyer owns free and clear of any encumbrances. Buyer hereby grants Seller ascernity interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitutions for such property and agrees to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflecting such security interest. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 29. OPTIONAL PROVISION - ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the improvements on the property without the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 30. OPTIONAL PROVISION - DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells (c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property (g) permits a forfeiture or foreclosure or trustee or sheriffs sale of any of the Buyer is interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price or declare the entite balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buyer is a corporation any transfer to a spouse or child Buyer, a transfer in cident to a marrin god figs about 50 or from the property or this Contract, Seller and the provisions of this paragraph apply to any	2554 N.E. 92nd Ave,	Portland, Oregon 97220	
27. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment, the provisions of this Contract shall be binding on the heirs, successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 28. OPTIONAL PROVISION SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer may substitute for any personal property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of like nature which Buyer owns free and clear of any encumbrances. Buyer hereby grants Seller ascentity interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitutions for such property and agrees to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflecting such security interests. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER 29. OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the improvements on the property without the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER 30. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells (c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, (p) permits a forfeiture or foreclosure or trustee or sheriff sale of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereofter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price or declare the entite balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buyer is a coproparation any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stockshall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), transfer to a spouse or child of Buyer, a transfer to identities on prior and provided the transferce other than condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of this paragraph apply to any subsequent transaction involving the property entered into by	or such other addresses as either party m served or mailed. Notice to Seller shall a	ay specify in writing to the other pa also be sent to any institution recei	rty. Notices shall be deemed given when iving payments on the Contract.
shall be binding on the heirs, successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 28. OPTIONAL PROVISION SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer may substitute for any personal property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of like nature which Buyer owns free and clear of any encumbrances. Buyer hereby grants Seller assecurity interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitutions for such property and agrees to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflecting such security interest. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER 29. OPTIONAL PROVISION - ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the improvements on the property without the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 30. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells (c) leases, (d) assiss, (e) contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, (g) permits a forfeiture or foreclosure or trustee or sheriffs sale of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buyer is a corporation any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stock shall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), transfer to a spouse or childed Buyer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemon agrees in writing that the provisions of this paragraph apply to any subsequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 31. OPTIONAL PROVISION PRE-PAYMENT PENALTIES ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Buyer elects to make payments in excess of the minimum required	26. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. T Contract.	ime is of the essence in performa	nce of any obligations pursuant to this
may substitute for any personal property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of the nature which Buyer owns fee and clear of any encumbrances. Buyer hereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitutions for such property and agrees to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflecting such security interest. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 29. OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the improvements on the property without the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 30. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells (c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property or this Contract. Seller may at any time the caller either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buyer is a corporation any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 4% or more of the outstanding capital spock shall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), transfer to a spouse or child of Buyer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer to inheritance will not enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), transfer to a spouse or child of Buyer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer binheritance will not enable Seller to take any action pursuant to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of this paragraph apply to any subsequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER 31. OPTIONAL PROVISION	27. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. S shall be binding on the heirs, successor	Subject to any restrictions against as s and assigns of the Seller and the	signment, the provisions of this Contract Buyer.
29. OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the improvements on the property without the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER 30. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells (c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, (g) permits a forfeiture or foreclosure or trustee or sheriff sale of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buyer is a corporation any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stockshall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), transfer to a spouse or child of Buyer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable Seller to take any action pursuant to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of this paragraph apply to any subsequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 31. OPTIONAL PROVISION PRE-PAYMENT PENALTIES ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Buyer elects to make payments in excess of the minimum required payments on the purchase price herein, and Selle because of such prepayments, incurs prepayment penalties on prior encumbrances, Buyer agrees to forthwith pasceller the amount of such penalties in addition to payments on the purchase price.	may substitute for any personal property Buyer owns free and clear of any encumb specified in Paragraph 3 and future subs	specified in Paragraph 3 herein oth trances. Buyer hereby grants Seller a litutions for such property and agre ng such security interest.	er personal property of like nature which a security interest in all personal property es to execute a financing statement under
29. OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the improvements on the property without the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 30. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells. (c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, (g) permits a forfeiture or foreclosure or trustee or sheriffs sale of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buyer is a corporation any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stock shall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), it transfer to a spouse or child of Buyer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer inheritance will not enable Seller to take any action pursuant to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of this paragraph apply to any subsequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 31. OPTIONAL PROVISION PRE-PAYMENT PENALTIES ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Buyer elects to make payments in excess of the minimum required payments on the purchase price herein, and Selle because of such prepayments, incurs prepayment renalties on prior encumbrances. Buyer agrees to forthwith pasceller the amount of such penalties in addition to payments on the purchase price herein, and Selle because of such prepayments, incurs prepayment on the purchase price.	SELLER	INITIALS:	BUYER
improvements on the property without the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 30. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells (c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, (g) permits a forfeiture or foreclosure or trustee or sheriffs sale of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buyer is a corporation any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stock shall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer to a spouse or child of Buyer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable Seller to take any action pursuant to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of this paragraph apply to any subsequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 31. OPTIONAL PROVISION PRE-PAYMENT PENALTIES ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Buyer elects to make payments in excess of the minimum required payments on the purchase price herein, and Selle because of such prepayments, incurs prepayment penalties on prior encumbrances. Buyer agrees to forthwith pasceller the amount of such penalties in addition to payments on the purchase price.		N/A	
improvements on the property without the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 30. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells (c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, (g) permits a forfeiture or foreclosure or trustee or sheriffs sale of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buyer is a corporation any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stock shall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer to a spouse or child of Buyer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable Seller to take any action pursuant to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of this paragraph apply to any subsequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 31. OPTIONAL PROVISION PRE-PAYMENT PENALTIES ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Buyer elects to make payments in excess of the minimum required payments on the purchase price herein, and Selle because of such prepayments, incurs prepayment penalties on prior encumbrances. Buyer agrees to forthwith pasceller the amount of such penalties in addition to payments on the purchase price.			
30. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller. (a) conveys. (b) sells. (c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, (g) permits a forfeiture or foreclosure or trustee or sheriffs sale of any of the Buyer's interest in the buy the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buyer is a corporation any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stock shall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), attansfer to a spouse or child of Buyer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer inheritance will not enable Seller to take any action pursuant to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of this paragraph apply to any subsequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferee. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 31. OPTIONAL PROVISION PRE-PAYMENT PENALTIES ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Buyer clects to make payments in excess of the minimum required payments on the purchase price herein, and Selle because of such prepayments, incurs prepayment penalties on prior encumbrances. Buyer agrees to forthwith pasceller the amount of such penalties in addition to payments on the purchase price.	improvements on the property with	ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not out the prior written consent of	make any substantial alteration to the of Seller, which consent will not be
30. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells (c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, (g) permits a forfeiture or foreclosure or trustee or sheriff's sale of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buyer is a corporation any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stock shall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), transfer to a spouse or child of Buyer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissoluti	SELLER	INITIALS:	BUYER
30. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells (c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, (g) permits a forfeiture or foreclosure or trustee or sheriff's sale of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buyer is a corporation any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stock shall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), transfer to a spouse or child of Buyer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation and a transfer incident to a marriage dissoluti			_
(c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, (g) permits a forfeiture or foreclosure or trustee or sheriff's sale of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buyer is a corporation any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stock shall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), transfer to a spouse or child of Buyer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable Seller to take any action pursuant to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of this paragraph apply to any subsequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferee. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 31. OPTIONAL PROVISION PRE-PAYMENT PENALTIES ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Buyer cleases to make payments in excess of the minimum required payments on the purchase price herein, and Selle because of such prepayments, incurs prepayment penalties on prior encumbrances, Buyer agrees to forthwith passeller the amount of such penalties in addition to payments on the purchase price.		N/A	W 1 1
(c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, (g) permits a forfeiture or foreclosure or trustee or sheriff's sale of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balance of the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buyer is a corporation any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stock shall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), transfer to a spouse or child of Buyer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable Seller to take any action pursuant to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of this paragraph apply to any subsequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferee. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER N/A 31. OPTIONAL PROVISION PRE-PAYMENT PENALTIES ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Buyer cleases to make payments in excess of the minimum required payments on the purchase price herein, and Selle because of such prepayments, incurs prepayment penalties on prior encumbrances, Buyer agrees to forthwith passeller the amount of such penalties in addition to payments on the purchase price.			
N/A 31. OPTIONAL PROVISION PRE-PAYMENT PENALTIES ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Buye elects to make payments in excess of the minimum required payments on the purchase price herein, and Selle because of such prepayments, incurs prepayment penalties on prior encumbrances, Buyer agrees to forthwith pa Seller the amount of such penalties in addition to payments on the purchase price.	(c) leases, (d) assigns, (e) contracts to co- forfeiture or foreclosure or trustee or sh may at any time thereafter either raise balance of the purchase price due and any transfer or successive transfers in capital stock shall enable Seller to take transfer to a spouse or child of Buyer, a inheritance will not enable Seller to tak condemnor agrees in writing that the p property entered into by the transfered	nvey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants a criff's sale of any of the Buyer's interest rate on the balance of payable. If one or more of the entity the nature of items (a) through (g) the above action. A lease of tess than transfer incident to a marriage dissorte any action pursuant to this Paragrovisions of this paragraph apply to e.	en option to buy the property, (g) permits a rest in the property or this Contract, Seller it the purchase price or declare the entire ies comprising the Buyer is a corporation above of 49% or more of the outstanding 3 years (including options for renewals), a plution or condemnation, and a transfer by graph; provided the transferee other than a any subsequent transaction involving the
31. OPTIONAL PROVISION PRE-PAYMENT PENALTIES ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Buye elects to make payments in excess of the minimum required payments on the purchase price herein, and Selle because of such prepayments, incurs prepayment penalties on prior encumbrances. Buyer agrees to forthwith pa Seller the amount of such penalties in addition to payments on the purchase price.	SELLER	INITIALS:	BOTER
elects to make payments in excess of the minimum required payments on the purchase price herein, and Selfe because of such prepayments, incurs prepayment penalties on prior encumbrances. Buyer agrees to forthwith pa Selfer the amount of such penalties in addition to payments on the purchase price.		n/A	
andra de la companya de la companya La companya de la co	elects to make payments in excess of because of such prepayments, incurs Seller the amount of such penalties in	the minimum required payments prepayment penalties on prior encounties on the pure addition to payments on the pure	on the purchase price herein, and Selle numbrances, Buyer agrees to forthwith pa chase price.
·		N/A	

32. OPTIONAL PROVISION PERIODIC periodic payments on the purchase price. Buye assessments and fire insurance premium as will a Seller's reasonable estimate.	er agrees to pay Seller supproximately total the amo	ch portion of ountdue during	the real estate taxes a	ınd
The payments during the current year shall be \$ Such "reserve" payments from Buyer shall not a insurance premiums, if any, and debit the amounteserve account in April of each year to reflect exc reserve account balance to a minimum of \$10 at	and Seller shall adjust	the		
SELLER	INITIALS:		BUYER	
		<u>-</u>		-
	N/A			
33. ADDENDA Any addenda attached here	to are a part of this Contr	raet		
34. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. This Contract congreements and understandings, written or oral, and Buyer.	onstitutes the entire agreen	nent of the part	ies and supercedes all p writing executed by Se	rior :ller
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have sign	ned and sealed this Contr	act the day an	d year first above writt	en.
SELLER	7	BUYER		
Relph E. Root	Janes	To me	for	
Relph E. Root Ralph E. Root	Lewis W	. Wilson		
Jun S. Root			77	s . ¹
Jean L. Root		70		
THE		. 1	~	
ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS		\smile		
1. PURCHASER IS TO PAY TAXES	AND INSURANCE TIMEL	Y AND SEPAR	ATELY	
	<i>X</i> / /	Þ.		
			A : N	٠.
	1 7			
	10.1			
		1))	
STATE OF WASHINGTON }	STATE OF WASHING	TON	3	
COUNTY OF CLACK SS.	COUNTY OF	- 10 '	SS.	
On this day personally appeared before me halfin & ROOT - Jean & ROOT	On this	_ day of	,19	·
+ Lewis W. Wilson	before me, the undersign		· ·	
to me know to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing	Washington, duly co	-		nally
instrument, and acknowledged that	appeared		•	
signed the same as Their	and		····	
free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	to me known to be the_	Presid	lent and Secr	etary,
1000	respectively, of the corporation that	executed the	foregoing instrument,	and
GIVEN Older my hand and official seal	acknowledged the said i	instrument to b	e the free and volunta	ry act
18/1/18/19/04 Dec 19 87	mentioned, and on oath			
L'hour Bistlach	the said instrument.	official coal ba	reto affixed the day and	d voce
Notary Pulsic in and for the State of Washington, residing at Call of Plant	st above written.	ज्ञात्त्वा ५८वा ८६	icio anixea ine day ani	u y Car
My Commission expires 2/1/90	Notary Public in an	d for the State	of Washington, resid	ing at

My Commission expires on _____

ORDER NO. 15162

EXHIBIT "A"

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 2 North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian, Skamania County, Washington, thence South 150 feet; thence East to the Washougal River, thence Northerly along the Washougal River to the North line of said Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, Section 34, thence West to the Place of Beginning.

EXCEPTING and Reserving an easement for private roadway 15 feet in with along West side of said tract.

ALSO the right of use existing roads over and across the property of the original grantor, Eva M. King, as guaranteed to the present grantors by said Eva M. King, for ingress and egress to and from said property.

It is further understood and agreed that the buyer, their heirs and assignes, shall have free access for swimming purposed to the large pool in the said Washougal River located near the East Boundary Line of the tract now owned by Eva M. King. As listed on instrument recorded under Auditor's File No. 37041 in Book 31, page 487

ger per